
University of Lethbridge (0) -vs- University of Alberta Pandas (0)
02/07/26 at Saville

 
 

 
 
University of Lethbridge 46

University of Alberta Pandas 94

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 0
Attendance: 450
Site: Saville
Referees: Lisa Waschuk, Katia Davi-Digui, Colin Hoehne

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
University of Lethbridge 13 6 16 11 46
University of Alberta Pandas 26 27 18 23 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Mattuli, Mhari * 27+ 3-5 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 2 3 3 0 0 8
15 Wells, Asia * 20+ 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 8
7 Dobbelsteyn, Piper * 31+ 1-12 1-5 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 2 6
4 McKee, Courtney * 28+ 1-11 1-7 3-4 0-0 0 3 3 5 2 3 6
8 Deklerk, Kamryn * 24+ 2-7 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 5 0 0 5
1 Wedman, Rae 14+ 1-6 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 6 0 1 4
5 Roberts, Amelia 11+ 1-2 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 2 1 0 4
9 Karach, Kyla 17+ 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Alleman, Halle 15+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 1 2
6 Van'T Ladn, Hayden 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Krikke, Lisa 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-59 3-22 13-20 15-20 35 16 11 27 3 8 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-6   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-7   28.57% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43% 0-4   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 15-59   25.4% 3-22   13.6% 13-20   65.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 1 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
16 Tanner, Jayden * 22+ 5-12 0-4 3-5 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 4 13
7 Semeniuk, Rylee * 20+ 2-6 0-1 2-3 2-2 4 3 3 0 0 2 6
9 Harris, Morgan * 24+ 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 7 3 1 3 4
17 Karach, Jenna * 10+ 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
15 Toogood, Elise * 15+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 1 2 0 2 3
1 Miller, Mishynn 15+ 5-6 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 2 13
0 Palmer, Annacy 17+ 4-11 1-6 3-4 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 1 12
8 Rees, Ella 15+ 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 0 0 2 11
4 Hall, Sophie 16+ 4-5 1-1 1-1 1-0 1 3 2 2 1 1 10
13 Penninga, McKinley 24+ 3-6 0-1 2-2 3-5 8 1 3 2 1 3 8
2 Easton-Ihediohanma, Kiah 12+ 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7
11 Kleib, Sarah 10+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-70 7-22 15-23 17-30 47 15 23 15 3 21 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-8   25.00% 8-10   80.00%
2nd Quarter 10-17   58.82% 3-5   60.00% 4-7   57.14%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-3   33.33% 1-3   33.33%
4th Quarter 10-20   50.00% 1-6   16.67% 2-3   66.67%
Total 36-70   51.4% 7-22   31.8% 15-23   65.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 13



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 64 Largest Lead: 50 0



1st Box Score
University of Lethbridge 13

University of Alberta Pandas 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Mattuli, Mhari 8+ 2-3 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 6
15 Wells, Asia 7+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
7 Dobbelsteyn, Piper 9+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 McKee, Courtney 6+ 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
8 Deklerk, Kamryn 8+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
1 Wedman, Rae 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Roberts, Amelia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Karach, Kyla 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Alleman, Halle 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
6 Van'T Ladn, Hayden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Krikke, Lisa 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-15 0-6 3-6 3-5 8 6 4 6 0 2 13
33.3% 0.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
16 Tanner, Jayden 8+ 1-3 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
7 Semeniuk, Rylee 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
9 Harris, Morgan 8+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 1 1 0
17 Karach, Jenna 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Toogood, Elise 7+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
1 Miller, Mishynn 3+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Palmer, Annacy 3+ 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Rees, Ella 4+ 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
4 Hall, Sophie 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
13 Penninga, McKinley 3+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Easton-Ihediohanma, Kiah 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kleib, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-16 2-8 8-10 3-9 12 4 8 2 2 4 26
50.0% 25.0% 80.0%



2nd Box Score
University of Lethbridge 6

University of Alberta Pandas 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Mattuli, Mhari 10+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Wells, Asia 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Dobbelsteyn, Piper 8+ 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4
4 McKee, Courtney 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0
8 Deklerk, Kamryn 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Wedman, Rae 4+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
5 Roberts, Amelia 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Karach, Kyla 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Alleman, Halle 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Van'T Ladn, Hayden 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Krikke, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-13 1-5 1-2 4-4 8 5 2 11 1 2 6
15.4% 20.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
16 Tanner, Jayden 3+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 2 2
7 Semeniuk, Rylee 6+ 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
9 Harris, Morgan 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0
17 Karach, Jenna 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Toogood, Elise 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
1 Miller, Mishynn 3+ 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

Palmer, Annacy 5+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
8 Rees, Ella 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
4 Hall, Sophie 3+ 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
13 Penninga, McKinley 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 2
2 Easton-Ihediohanma, Kiah 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Kleib, Sarah 6+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-17 3-5 4-7 3-6 9 2 8 4 0 8 27
58.8% 60.0% 57.1%



3rd Box Score
University of Lethbridge 16

University of Alberta Pandas 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Mattuli, Mhari 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
15 Wells, Asia 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
7 Dobbelsteyn, Piper 6+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 McKee, Courtney 8+ 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 5
8 Deklerk, Kamryn 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Wedman, Rae 5+ 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 4
5 Roberts, Amelia 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
9 Karach, Kyla 5+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Alleman, Halle 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Van'T Ladn, Hayden 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Krikke, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-17 2-7 4-6 6-6 12 2 4 6 1 3 16
29.4% 28.6% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
16 Tanner, Jayden 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
7 Semeniuk, Rylee 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
9 Harris, Morgan 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
17 Karach, Jenna 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Toogood, Elise 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Miller, Mishynn 5+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 4

Palmer, Annacy 4+ 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
8 Rees, Ella 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hall, Sophie 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
13 Penninga, McKinley 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
2 Easton-Ihediohanma, Kiah 4+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
11 Kleib, Sarah 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 1-3 1-3 5-6 11 4 4 6 0 5 18
47.1% 33.3% 33.3%



4th Box Score
University of Lethbridge 11

University of Alberta Pandas 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Mattuli, Mhari 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Wells, Asia 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
7 Dobbelsteyn, Piper 7+ 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 McKee, Courtney 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
8 Deklerk, Kamryn 6+ 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
1 Wedman, Rae 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Roberts, Amelia 5+ 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
9 Karach, Kyla 3+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Alleman, Halle 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Van'T Ladn, Hayden 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Krikke, Lisa 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-14 0-4 5-6 2-5 7 3 1 4 1 1 11
21.4% 0.0% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
16 Tanner, Jayden 5+ 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
7 Semeniuk, Rylee 5+ 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
9 Harris, Morgan 6+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
17 Karach, Jenna 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Toogood, Elise 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Miller, Mishynn 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

Palmer, Annacy 6+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
8 Rees, Ella 4+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
4 Hall, Sophie 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
13 Penninga, McKinley 8+ 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 2 2
2 Easton-Ihediohanma, Kiah 2+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Kleib, Sarah 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-20 1-6 2-3 6-9 15 5 3 3 1 4 23
50.0% 16.7% 66.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: University of Lethbridge Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of Alberta Pandas
MISS LAYUP by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 09:44
REBOUND OFF by MATTULI,MHARI --
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,ASIA 09:34

09:34 BLOCK  by HARRIS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

09:13 MISS LAYUP by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by TOOGOOD,ELISE

09:08 MISS LAYUP by TOOGOOD,ELISE
REBOUND DEF by MATTULI,MHARI --
TURNOVER  by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 09:02

09:02 STEAL  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
08:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KARACH,JENNA

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN
TURNOVER  by MATTULI,MHARI 08:27
FOUL  by WELLS,ASIA 08:04

08:04 MISS FT by TOOGOOD,ELISE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:04 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by TOOGOOD,ELISE
GOOD LAYUP by MATTULI,MHARI 07:52 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by MCKEE,COURTNEY --

07:38 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by MATTULI,MHARI --
MISS LAYUP by MCKEE,COURTNEY 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TOOGOOD,ELISE
07:21 TURNOVER  by TOOGOOD,ELISE

STEAL  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 07:21
GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,ASIA 07:13 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by DEKLERK,KAMRYN --

06:57 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:52 SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
06:52 SUB OUT by TOOGOOD,ELISE
06:52 SUB OUT by KARACH,JENNA
06:52 SUB IN by PALMER,ANNACY
06:52 SUB IN by MILLER,MISHYNN
06:52 SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

TURNOVER  by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 06:45
06:45 STEAL  by HARRIS,MORGAN

FOUL  by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 06:44
FOUL  by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 06:31
SUB OUT by MCKEE,COURTNEY 06:31
SUB OUT by WELLS,ASIA 06:31
SUB IN by ALLEMAN,HALLE 06:31
SUB IN by KARACH,KYLA 06:31

06:31 MISS FT by TANNER,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:31 4-4 GOOD FT by TANNER,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,ANNACY
FOUL  by KARACH,KYLA 06:13

06:13 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by PALMER,ANNACY
06:13 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by PALMER,ANNACY
06:13 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN
06:13 SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN
06:13 SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
06:13 SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

MISS 3PTR by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 06:01
REBOUND OFF by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER --



MISS 3PTR by KARACH,KYLA 05:55
REBOUND OFF by MATTULI,MHARI --
MISS LAYUP by MATTULI,MHARI 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
05:35 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MATTULI,MHARI 05:16
SUB OUT by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 05:16
SUB IN by WEDMAN,RAE 05:16

05:01 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MISHYNN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEMAN,HALLE 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MISHYNN

FOUL  by WEDMAN,RAE 04:42
SUB OUT by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 04:42
SUB IN by MCKEE,COURTNEY 04:42

04:42 4-9 H 5 GOOD FT by MILLER,MISHYNN
04:42 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by MILLER,MISHYNN

GOOD LAYUP by MATTULI,MHARI 04:30 6-10 H 4
ASSIST  by WEDMAN,RAE --

04:18 TURNOVER  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
STEAL  by ALLEMAN,HALLE 04:18
TURNOVER  by ALLEMAN,HALLE 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
04:09 MISS 3PTR by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:07 SUB OUT by PALMER,ANNACY
04:07 SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
04:07 SUB OUT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
04:07 SUB IN by HALL,SOPHIE
04:07 SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN
04:07 SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN
03:59 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MISHYNN

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN
03:44 FOUL  by HARRIS,MORGAN

GOOD FT by MCKEE,COURTNEY 03:44 7-12 H 5
MISS FT by MCKEE,COURTNEY 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,JAYDEN
FOUL  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 03:37

03:37 SUB OUT by MILLER,MISHYNN
03:37 SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
03:37 SUB IN by REES,ELLA
03:37 SUB IN by TOOGOOD,ELISE

SUB OUT by MATTULI,MHARI 03:37
SUB IN by WELLS,ASIA 03:37

03:37 7-13 H 6 GOOD FT by TANNER,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
03:37 7-14 H 7 GOOD FT by TANNER,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
03:36 FOUL  by REES,ELLA

SUB OUT by WEDMAN,RAE 03:36
SUB OUT by ALLEMAN,HALLE 03:36
SUB IN by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 03:36
SUB IN by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 03:36
GOOD JUMPER by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 03:15 9-14 H 5

02:59 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by DEKLERK,KAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 02:46

02:46 STEAL  by TANNER,JAYDEN
02:41 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,SOPHIE
02:31 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by REES,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by HALL,SOPHIE
MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,COURTNEY 02:09



02:09 BLOCK  by HALL,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND DEF by REES,ELLA

02:02 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by REES,ELLA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:02
SUB OUT by MCKEE,COURTNEY 02:02
SUB OUT by KARACH,KYLA 02:02
SUB IN by KRIKKE,LISA 02:02
SUB IN by MATTULI,MHARI 02:02

01:51 FOUL  by TOOGOOD,ELISE
MISS FT by MATTULI,MHARI 01:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MATTULI,MHARI 01:51 10-19 H 9

01:37 10-22 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by REES,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by KRIKKE,LISA 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,JAYDEN

00:58 10-24 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by TOOGOOD,ELISE

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,ASIA 00:40 12-24 H 12
ASSIST  by MATTULI,MHARI --

00:20 12-26 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by TOOGOOD,ELISE
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN

00:04 FOUL  by REES,ELLA
GOOD FT by MATTULI,MHARI 00:04 13-26 H 13
MISS FT by MATTULI,MHARI 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: University of Lethbridge Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of Alberta Pandas
10:00 SUB OUT by HALL,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB OUT by REES,ELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by TOOGOOD,ELISE
10:00 SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN
10:00 SUB IN by PALMER,ANNACY
10:00 SUB IN by MILLER,MISHYNN
10:00 SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by KLEIB,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

SUB OUT by KRIKKE,LISA 10:00
SUB OUT by WELLS,ASIA 10:00
SUB IN by MCKEE,COURTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by ROBERTS,AMELIA 10:00

09:49 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY
REBOUND DEF by DEKLERK,KAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 09:40

09:40 STEAL  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
09:32 13-28 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MISHYNN

-- ASSIST  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,AMELIA 09:18

09:08 MISS LAYUP by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

09:00 13-30 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
-- ASSIST  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,COURTNEY 08:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCKEE,COURTNEY 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
FOUL  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 08:15



SUB OUT by ROBERTS,AMELIA 08:15
SUB OUT by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 08:15
SUB IN by WEDMAN,RAE 08:15
SUB IN by WELLS,ASIA 08:15

08:15 MISS FT by MILLER,MISHYNN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:15 13-31 H 18 GOOD FT by MILLER,MISHYNN
TURNOVER  by WEDMAN,RAE 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by MILLER,MISHYNN
07:54 13-33 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,ANNACY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:27
07:27 SUB OUT by MILLER,MISHYNN
07:27 SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
07:27 SUB OUT by KLEIB,SARAH
07:27 SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
07:27 SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN
07:27 SUB IN by KARACH,JENNA

SUB OUT by MCKEE,COURTNEY 07:27
SUB IN by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 07:27
FOUL  by MATTULI,MHARI 07:08
FOUL  by MATTULI,MHARI 07:00

07:00 MISS FT by KARACH,JENNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:00 MISS FT by KARACH,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MATTULI,MHARI 06:39 15-33 H 18
ASSIST  by DEKLERK,KAMRYN --

06:19 15-36 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by WEDMAN,RAE 06:00
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,ASIA --

05:54 FOUL  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
05:54 SUB OUT by PALMER,ANNACY
05:54 SUB OUT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
05:54 SUB IN by HALL,SOPHIE
05:54 SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 05:48
SUB IN by ALLEMAN,HALLE 05:48
MISS 3PTR by WEDMAN,RAE 05:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:38

05:18 15-38 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,SOPHIE
FOUL  by WELLS,ASIA 05:18

05:18 15-39 H 24 GOOD FT by HALL,SOPHIE
05:18 SUB OUT by KARACH,JENNA
05:18 SUB IN by TOOGOOD,ELISE

SUB OUT by WELLS,ASIA 05:18
SUB IN by KARACH,KYLA 05:18
TURNOVER  by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 05:13

05:13 STEAL  by TANNER,JAYDEN
05:09 15-41 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

-- ASSIST  by TANNER,JAYDEN
TURNOVER  by WEDMAN,RAE 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by HARRIS,MORGAN
04:55 15-43 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,JAYDEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,SOPHIE
MISS LAYUP by WEDMAN,RAE 04:44
REBOUND OFF by WEDMAN,RAE --
TURNOVER  by WEDMAN,RAE 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by HARRIS,MORGAN
04:40 SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
04:40 SUB IN by REES,ELLA



SUB OUT by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 04:40
SUB IN by MCKEE,COURTNEY 04:40

04:18 TURNOVER  by TOOGOOD,ELISE
SUB OUT by WEDMAN,RAE 04:18
SUB IN by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 04:18
TURNOVER  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 04:16

04:16 STEAL  by TANNER,JAYDEN
04:12 MISS LAYUP by TANNER,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TANNER,JAYDEN
04:10 TURNOVER  by TANNER,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,JAYDEN

03:45 15-46 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by REES,ELLA

03:16 MISS LAYUP by TANNER,JAYDEN
BLOCK  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 03:16
REBOUND DEF by ALLEMAN,HALLE --
TURNOVER  by ALLEMAN,HALLE 03:08

03:08 STEAL  by REES,ELLA
03:03 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MORGAN

STEAL  by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 03:03
02:58 FOUL  by HALL,SOPHIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:58
02:58 SUB OUT by HALL,SOPHIE
02:58 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN
02:58 SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN
02:58 SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
02:58 SUB IN by KLEIB,SARAH
02:58 SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

MISS FT by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 02:58 16-46 H 30

02:42 16-48 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by REES,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

TURNOVER  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 02:27
02:27 STEAL  by TOOGOOD,ELISE
02:14 TURNOVER  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

STEAL  by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 02:14
GOOD 3PTR by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 02:02 19-48 H 29
ASSIST  by MCKEE,COURTNEY --

01:38 MISS JUMPER by KLEIB,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

01:34 MISS LAYUP by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
REBOUND DEF by ALLEMAN,HALLE --
MISS JUMPER by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TOOGOOD,ELISE
01:11 19-51 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by KLEIB,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by REES,ELLA
MISS JUMPER by KARACH,KYLA 00:40
REBOUND OFF by ALLEMAN,HALLE --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEMAN,HALLE 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
FOUL  by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 00:25

00:25 SUB OUT by REES,ELLA
00:25 SUB OUT by TOOGOOD,ELISE
00:25 SUB IN by MILLER,MISHYNN
00:25 SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

SUB OUT by MCKEE,COURTNEY 00:25
SUB OUT by KARACH,KYLA 00:25
SUB OUT by MATTULI,MHARI 00:25



SUB IN by ROBERTS,AMELIA 00:25
SUB IN by VAN'T LADN,HAYDEN 00:25
SUB IN by WELLS,ASIA 00:25

00:21 19-52 H 33 GOOD FT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
00:21 19-53 H 34 GOOD FT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,AMELIA 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:05 MISS 3PTR by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: University of Lethbridge Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of Alberta Pandas
10:00 SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
10:00 SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
10:00 SUB OUT by KLEIB,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by PALMER,ANNACY
10:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by ALLEMAN,HALLE 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,AMELIA 10:00
SUB OUT by VAN'T LADN,HAYDEN 10:00
SUB IN by MCKEE,COURTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 10:00
SUB IN by MATTULI,MHARI 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 09:48 21-53 H 32
ASSIST  by MATTULI,MHARI --

09:28 21-55 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ANNACY

FOUL  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 09:28
09:27 MISS FT by TANNER,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
09:25 21-57 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

MISS 3PTR by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 09:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MISHYNN
FOUL  by WELLS,ASIA 08:51

08:51 21-58 H 37 GOOD FT by PALMER,ANNACY(fastbreak)
08:51 MISS FT by PALMER,ANNACY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MISHYNN
08:40 MISS LAYUP by PALMER,ANNACY

REBOUND DEF by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER --
MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,COURTNEY 08:22
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,ASIA --
MISS 3PTR by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:58 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY

-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,ANNACY
07:44 21-60 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,ANNACY

MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,COURTNEY 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MORGAN

07:13 21-62 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MISHYNN
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,ASIA 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

06:37 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MORGAN
STEAL  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 06:37
GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,ASIA(fastbreak) 06:31 23-62 H 39
ASSIST  by MCKEE,COURTNEY --

06:12 TURNOVER  by PALMER,ANNACY



STEAL  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 06:12
06:07 FOUL  by TANNER,JAYDEN
06:07 SUB OUT by PALMER,ANNACY
06:07 SUB OUT by MILLER,MISHYNN
06:07 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN
06:07 SUB OUT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
06:07 SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN
06:07 SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
06:07 SUB IN by HALL,SOPHIE
06:07 SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
06:07 SUB IN by REES,ELLA
06:07 SUB IN by TOOGOOD,ELISE

SUB OUT by WELLS,ASIA 06:07
SUB IN by ROBERTS,AMELIA 06:07
GOOD FT by MCKEE,COURTNEY(fastbreak) 06:07 24-62 H 38
GOOD FT by MCKEE,COURTNEY(fastbreak) 06:07 25-62 H 37
SUB OUT by MCKEE,COURTNEY 06:07
SUB IN by ALLEMAN,HALLE 06:07

05:42 MISS LAYUP by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,AMELIA --
MISS LAYUP by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 05:31
REBOUND OFF by MATTULI,MHARI --
MISS LAYUP by MATTULI,MHARI 05:27
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,AMELIA --

05:24 FOUL  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
MISS FT by ROBERTS,AMELIA 05:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROBERTS,AMELIA 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TOOGOOD,ELISE
05:10 25-65 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

-- ASSIST  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
TURNOVER  by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 04:52

04:52 STEAL  by TOOGOOD,ELISE
04:46 MISS LAYUP by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

REBOUND DEF by MATTULI,MHARI --
TURNOVER  by MATTULI,MHARI 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
SUB OUT by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 04:33
SUB OUT by MATTULI,MHARI 04:33
SUB IN by WEDMAN,RAE 04:33
SUB IN by KARACH,KYLA 04:33

04:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:29 SUB OUT by TOOGOOD,ELISE
04:29 SUB IN by KARACH,JENNA
04:15 FOUL  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

SUB OUT by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 04:15
SUB IN by MCKEE,COURTNEY 04:15
GOOD FT by WEDMAN,RAE 04:15 26-65 H 39
GOOD FT by WEDMAN,RAE 04:15 27-65 H 38

04:02 27-67 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by KARACH,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by WEDMAN,RAE 03:46 29-67 H 38
03:32 MISS LAYUP by HALL,SOPHIE

BLOCK  by ROBERTS,AMELIA 03:32
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:27 TURNOVER  by HALL,SOPHIE
STEAL  by WEDMAN,RAE 03:27
MISS LAYUP by WEDMAN,RAE 03:14
REBOUND OFF by ALLEMAN,HALLE --
TURNOVER  by WEDMAN,RAE 03:02

03:02 STEAL  by HALL,SOPHIE
02:57 29-69 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,SOPHIE(fastbreak)



GOOD 3PTR by KARACH,KYLA 02:42 32-69 H 37
ASSIST  by WEDMAN,RAE --

02:20 MISS 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:16 SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
02:16 SUB OUT by HALL,SOPHIE
02:16 SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
02:16 SUB OUT by REES,ELLA
02:16 SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN
02:16 SUB IN by KLEIB,SARAH
02:16 SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
02:16 SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by ALLEMAN,HALLE 02:16
SUB IN by VAN'T LADN,HAYDEN 02:16
MISS LAYUP by MCKEE,COURTNEY 02:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:51

01:34 TURNOVER  by KARACH,JENNA
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,AMELIA 01:34
SUB IN by MATTULI,MHARI 01:34
GOOD 3PTR by MCKEE,COURTNEY 01:24 35-69 H 34
ASSIST  by MATTULI,MHARI --

01:10 FOUL  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
01:10 TURNOVER  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
01:10 SUB OUT by KARACH,JENNA
01:10 SUB IN by MILLER,MISHYNN

TURNOVER  by WEDMAN,RAE 01:00
01:00 STEAL  by MILLER,MISHYNN
00:55 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MISHYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MISHYNN
00:51 35-71 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MISHYNN

TURNOVER  by VAN'T LADN,HAYDEN 00:44
00:44 STEAL  by TANNER,JAYDEN
00:35 MISS JUMPER by TANNER,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by KARACH,KYLA --
MISS LAYUP by MCKEE,COURTNEY 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
00:06 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,COURTNEY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: University of Lethbridge Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of Alberta Pandas
10:00 SUB OUT by KLEIB,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by PALMER,ANNACY

SUB OUT by WEDMAN,RAE 10:00
SUB OUT by VAN'T LADN,HAYDEN 10:00
SUB OUT by KARACH,KYLA 10:00
SUB IN by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 10:00
SUB IN by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 10:00
SUB IN by WELLS,ASIA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MORGAN
09:38 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MISHYNN
09:34 35-73 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MISHYNN

MISS 3PTR by MCKEE,COURTNEY 09:18
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,ASIA --
MISS LAYUP by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 09:12



-- REBOUND DEF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
09:03 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,ASIA --
TURNOVER  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 08:53

08:53 STEAL  by PALMER,ANNACY
08:48 35-75 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,ANNACY(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,JAYDEN

08:10 35-77 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,JAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by WELLS,ASIA 07:49

07:49 BLOCK  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:49 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN
07:49 SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN
07:49 SUB IN by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
07:49 SUB IN by SEMENIUK,RYLEE

SUB OUT by MATTULI,MHARI 07:49
SUB OUT by WELLS,ASIA 07:49
SUB IN by ROBERTS,AMELIA 07:49
SUB IN by KARACH,KYLA 07:49
MISS 3PTR by KARACH,KYLA 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MISHYNN
07:32 35-79 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PALMER,ANNACY
MISS 3PTR by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
07:11 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY

REBOUND DEF by KARACH,KYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,AMELIA 06:53 37-79 H 42

06:35 MISS JUMPER by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,ANNACY

06:30 MISS LAYUP by PALMER,ANNACY
-- REBOUND OFF by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

06:26 MISS LAYUP by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
BLOCK  by MCKEE,COURTNEY 06:26
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,AMELIA --

06:12 FOUL  by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
06:12 SUB OUT by PALMER,ANNACY
06:12 SUB OUT by MILLER,MISHYNN
06:12 SUB OUT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
06:12 SUB IN by HALL,SOPHIE
06:12 SUB IN by REES,ELLA
06:12 SUB IN by TOOGOOD,ELISE

SUB OUT by MCKEE,COURTNEY 06:12
SUB IN by KRIKKE,LISA 06:12
MISS FT by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 06:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 06:12 38-79 H 41
SUB OUT by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 06:12
SUB IN by WEDMAN,RAE 06:12

05:57 38-82 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by REES,ELLA
-- ASSIST  by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K

MISS JUMPER by KARACH,KYLA 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by REES,ELLA

05:28 MISS 3PTR by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K
-- REBOUND OFF by TOOGOOD,ELISE

FOUL  by ROBERTS,AMELIA 05:23
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,AMELIA 05:23
SUB OUT by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 05:23
SUB IN by ALLEMAN,HALLE 05:23
SUB IN by WELLS,ASIA 05:23

05:23 SUB OUT by EASTON-IHEDIOHANMA,K



05:23 SUB OUT by HALL,SOPHIE
05:23 SUB OUT by REES,ELLA
05:23 SUB IN by HARRIS,MORGAN
05:23 SUB IN by TANNER,JAYDEN
05:23 SUB IN by KARACH,JENNA
05:16 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
05:08 FOUL  by HARRIS,MORGAN
05:08 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,ASIA 04:58 40-82 H 42
ASSIST  by KRIKKE,LISA --

04:37 40-84 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
FOUL  by KRIKKE,LISA 04:37

04:37 SUB OUT by KARACH,JENNA
04:37 SUB IN by HALL,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by KARACH,KYLA 04:37
SUB IN by VAN'T LADN,HAYDEN 04:37

04:37 MISS FT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by TOOGOOD,ELISE

04:30 40-86 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
04:16 SUB OUT by TOOGOOD,ELISE
04:16 SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

MISS 3PTR by WEDMAN,RAE 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TANNER,JAYDEN

03:56 40-88 H 48 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MORGAN
TURNOVER  by WEDMAN,RAE 03:33

03:33 STEAL  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
03:27 40-90 H 50 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEMAN,HALLE 03:13 42-90 H 48

02:56 42-92 H 50 GOOD LAYUP by TANNER,JAYDEN
02:48 FOUL  by TANNER,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:48
02:48 SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,RYLEE
02:48 SUB OUT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
02:48 SUB IN by REES,ELLA
02:48 SUB IN by KARACH,JENNA

SUB OUT by WEDMAN,RAE 02:48
SUB OUT by ALLEMAN,HALLE 02:48
SUB OUT by KRIKKE,LISA 02:48
SUB IN by MCKEE,COURTNEY 02:48
SUB IN by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 02:48
SUB IN by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 02:48

02:38 SUB OUT by KARACH,JENNA
02:38 SUB IN by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

MISS JUMPER by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by REES,ELLA

02:19 MISS 3PTR by TANNER,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:15 SUB OUT by TANNER,JAYDEN
02:15 SUB IN by KLEIB,SARAH

SUB OUT by WELLS,ASIA 02:15
SUB IN by ROBERTS,AMELIA 02:15

01:53 FOUL  by HALL,SOPHIE
01:53 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MORGAN
01:53 SUB IN by PALMER,ANNACY

GOOD FT by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 01:53 43-92 H 49
GOOD FT by DOBBELSTEYN,PIPER 01:53 44-92 H 48

01:32 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,ANNACY
REBOUND DEF by DEKLERK,KAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 01:16

01:16 STEAL  by REES,ELLA



FOUL  by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 01:10
01:10 44-93 H 49 GOOD FT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
01:10 44-94 H 50 GOOD FT by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY

MISS  by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by REES,ELLA

00:46 TURNOVER  by KLEIB,SARAH
SUB OUT by DEKLERK,KAMRYN 00:46
SUB IN by WEDMAN,RAE 00:46
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,AMELIA 00:35

00:35 STEAL  by PENNINGA,MCKINLEY
00:17 TURNOVER  by HALL,SOPHIE

STEAL  by VAN'T LADN,HAYDEN 00:17
00:09 FOUL  by HALL,SOPHIE

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,AMELIA(fastbreak) 00:09 45-94 H 49
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,AMELIA(fastbreak) 00:09 46-94 H 48


